TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI92522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 6505/0839

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, as Collateral Agent		03/12/2024	Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RevSpring, Inc.
Street Address:	1131 4th Avenue S, Ste 330
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4227717	COLOREXPRESS		
Registration Number:	4240409	COLORIMAGE		
Registration Number:	4248524	DATAACCESS		
Registration Number:	2596480	DATAEXPRESS		
Registration Number:	4240405	DATAPAY		
Registration Number:	4211747	DATAPREREGISTER		
Registration Number:	4211748	DATAREGISTER		
Registration Number:	4240407	DATAVIEW		
Registration Number:	4814147	EMERGE		
Registration Number: 5037943		EMERGE INTELLIGENT WORKFLOW SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number: 2655874		ERM		
Registration Number:	4526881	REVACCESS		
Registration Number:	4526880	REVANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4526878	REVDATA		
Registration Number: 4589600		REVDESIGN		
Registration Number: 4593769		REVDIGITAL		
Registration Number:	4589598	REVDOC		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4602354	REVPAYMENTS			
Registration Number:	4804402	REVSPRING			
Registration Number:	4748551	REVSPRING			
Registration Number:	4589599	REVVIEW			
Registration Number:	4240410	TOTALIMAGE			
Registration Number:	3435085	WEBVIEW			
Registration Number:	4581128	REVCALL			
Registration Number:	4526877	REVID			
Registration Number:	4526879	REVMOBILE			
Registration Number:	4534221	REVSPRING			
Registration Number:	3635117	TALKSOFT			
Registration Number:	3211342	COURTESY CALLER			
Registration Number:	3211343	REVENUE ADVANTAGE			
Registration Number:	4310788	STANDARDIMAGE			
Registration Number:	3801077	PS PAYSYSTEMS.NET SINCE 1980			
Serial Number:	87819664	REVSPRING			
Serial Number:	87819688	REVSPRING INTELLIGENCE. ENGAGEMENT. OUTCOMES.			
Registration Number:	3857970	MAESTRO			
Registration Number:	3732690	MYEASYVIEW			
Registration Number:	3732667	MYSECUREBILL			
Registration Number:	5017348	IT PAYS TO KNOW			
Registration Number:	4808074	FIT THE PAYMENT TO THE PATIENT			
Registration Number:	4545151	MYREVCYCLE			
Registration Number:	4274653	MYEASYMATCH			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138918886

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda DeLeon

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP, 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0768
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	Rhonda DeLeon
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=Project River - Payoff - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RevSpring (March 2024)
Executed#page1.tif
source=Project River - Payoff - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RevSpring (March 2024)
Executed#page2.tif
source=Project River - Payoff - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RevSpring (March 2024)
Executed#page3.tif
source=Project River - Payoff - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RevSpring (March 2024)
Executed#page4.tif
source=Project River - Payoff - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RevSpring (March 2024)
Executed#page5.tif
source=Project River - Payoff - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RevSpring (March 2024)
Executed#page6.tif
source=Project River - Payoff - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RevSpring (March 2024)
Executed#page6.tif
source=Project River - Payoff - 2L Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RevSpring (March 2024)
Executed#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 12, 2024, by THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of REVSPRING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them (whether directly or by reference to another agreement or document) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are party to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2018 and at Reel/Frame 6505/0839;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of its right, title and interest in and to the following (other than Excluded Property), whether then owned or thereafter acquired by the Grantor: (i) all Trademarks, including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; (iii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and (iv) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments then or thereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested the Collateral Agent to release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Grantor, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, together with all goodwill associated therewith, in each case without recourse to the Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Grantor's expense.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE CONFLICTS

OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF, BUT INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

THE NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

By: Northwestern Mutual Investment Management

Company, LLC

Its: Investment Adviser

By: 27 Kunath

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 008368 FRAME: 0736

SCHEDULE A

	Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
1.	COLOREXPRESS	85494236 12/13/2011	4227717 10/16/2012	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
2.	COLORIMAGE	85418873 9/9/2011	4240409 11/13/2012	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
3.	DATAACCESS	85418756 9/9/2011	4248524 11/27/2012	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
4.	DATAEXPRESS	75461790 4/3/1998	2596480 7/23/2002	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
5.	DATAPAY	85418766 9/9/2011	4240405 11/13/2012	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
6.	DATAPREREGISTER	85418781 9/9/2011	4211747 9/18/2012	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
7.	DATAREGISTER	85418799 9/9/2011	4211748 9/18/2012	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
8.	DATAVIEW	85418833 9/9/2011	4240407 11/13/2012	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
9.	EMERGE	86313267 6/18/2014	4814147 9/15/2015	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
10.	EMERGE INTELLIGENT	86796376 10/22/2015	5037943 9/6/2016	Registered	Revspring, Inc.

	Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
	WORKFLOW SOLUTIONS				
11.	ERM	76244256 4/20/2001	2655874 12/3/2002	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
12.	REVACCESS	85881274 3/20/2013	4526881 5/6/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
13.	REVANALYTICS	85881260 3/20/2013	4526880 5/6/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
14.	REVCALL	85881253 3/20/2013	4581128 8/5/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
15.	REVDATA	85881250 3/20/2013	4526878 5/6/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
16.	REVDESIGN	85881265 3/20/2013	4589600 8/19/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
17.	REVDIGITAL	85881270 3/20/2013	4593769 8/26/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
18.	REVDOC	85881239 3/20/2013	4589598 8/19/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
19.	REVID	85881235 3/20/2013	4526877 5/6/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
20.	REVMOBILE	85881258 3/20/2013	4526879 5/6/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
21.	REVPAYMENTS	85881251 3/20/2013	4602354 9/9/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
22.	REVSPRING	85699167 8/9/2012	4804402 9/1/2015	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
23.	REVSPRING	85976313 8/9/2012	4748551 6/2/2015	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
24.	REVSPRING	85699157 8/9/2012	4534221 5/20/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
25.	REVVIEW	85881243 3/20/2013	4589599 8/19/2014	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
26.	TOTALIMAGE	85418913 9/9/2011	4240410 11/13/2012	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
27.	WEBVIEW	77282630 9/18/2007	3435085 3/27/2008	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
28.	TALKSOFT	77610492 11/8/2008	3635117 6/9/2009	Registered	Revspring, Inc. (f/k/a TalkSoft Corporation)

	Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
29.	COURTESY CALLER	78874797 5/2/2006	3211342 2/20/2007	Registered	Revspring, Inc. (f/k/a Revenue Advantage, Inc.)
30.	REVENUE ADVANTAGE	78874813 5/2/2006	3211343 2/20/2007	Registered	Revspring, Inc. (f/k/a Revenue Advantage, Inc.)
31.	STANDARDIMAGE	85418889 9/9/2011	4310788 3/26/2013	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
32.	PS PAYSYSTEMS.NET SINCE 1980	77796134 8/4/2009	3801077 6/8/2010	Registered	Revspring, Inc.
33.	REVSPRING RevSpring	87819664 3/5/2018		Pending	Revspring, Inc.
34.	REVSPRING INTELLIGENCE. ENGAGEMENT. OUTCOMES. RevSpring	87819688 3/5/2018		Pending	Revspring, Inc.
35.	MAESTRO	77784911 7/20/2009	3857970 10/5/2010	Registered	Revspring, Inc., as successor-by-merger to Apex Print Technologies, LLC
36.	MYEASYVIEW	77684449 3/5/2009	3732690 12/29/2009	Registered	Revspring, Inc., as successor-by-merger to Apex Print Technologies, LLC
37.	MYSECUREBILL	77677029 2/24/2009	3732667 12/29/2009	Registered	Revspring, Inc., as successor-by-merger to Apex Print Technologies, LLC

38.	IT PAYS TO KNOW	86858578 12/28/2015	5017348 8/9/2016	Registered	Revspring, Inc., as successor-by-merger to Apex Print Technologies, LLC
39.	FIT THE PAYMENT TO THE PATIENT	86522553 2/3/15	4808074 9/8/2015	Registered	Revspring, Inc., as successor-by-merger to Apex Print Technologies, LLC
40.	MYREVCYCLE	86012406 7/17/2013	4545151 6/3/2015	Registered	Revspring, Inc., as successor-by-merger to Apex Print Technologies, LLC
41.	MYEASYMATCH	85596648 4/12/2012	4274653 1/15/2013	Registered	Revspring, Inc., as successor-by-merger to Apex Print Technologies, LLC

RECORDED: 03/13/2024